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Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
1/10/2024

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name: Gary L White

Finance Address: PO Box 674

Filing Report Address2:

City: Ashland Zip: 67831 County: dark

Home Phone: (620) 635-2377 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District; 115

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219

Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$15,310.17

$6,400.00

$21,710.17

$3,906.36

$17,803.81

$0.00

10000.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/6/2024 5:27:17 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Jay B Canton
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Gary L White

Date

12/26/23

12/26/23

12/22/23

12/22/23

12/22/23

12/15/23

12/14/23

12/12/23

11/30/23

11/28/23

11/22/23

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Crossing Casino
1275SHwy69
Pittsburg KS 66762

APAC-Kansas, INC
PO Box 1605
Hutchinson KS 67504

OneOK Employees PAC
115 SE 7th Street Suite 204
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Pet Protection
11460 Tomahawk Creek
Parkway
Suite 300
Leawood KS 66211

CUPAC of Kansas Credit
Union Association
901 SWTopekaBLVD
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Bankers
Association
P 0 Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

KCRE Kansas Committee
for Rural Electric
P 0 Box 4267
Topeka KS 66604

KLA. Kansas Livestock
Association
6031 SW 3 7th St
Topeka KS 66614

BCS Design INC
19930 W 161 St
Olathe KS 66062

KLansas Contractors
Association
800 SW Jackson Suite 100
Topeka KS 66612-1216

ITC Great Plains
27175 Energy Way

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-

funds. Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$300.00

$100.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00



11/17/23

11/17/23

11/16/23

11/15/23

11/15/23

11/02/23

10/23/23

10/23/23

10/02/23

09/15/23

Novi MI 48377

UP Railroad
1400 Douglas St Stop
1550
Omaha NE 68179-0002

Anheuser Busch
One Busch Place
Novi MI 68118-1852

Next Era
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach FL 33408

GM
25 Massachusetts Ave
Washington DC 20001

Title Max
2312E Trinity Mills Road
Carrollton TX 75006-

0195

Blue Cross Blue Shield

1133SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66629

Kansas Beverage
Association
5845 SW 29th Street
Topeka KS 66614

A T and T
220 SE 6th Ave
Topeka KS 66614

Kansas Chamber
534 S Kansas
Suite 1400
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Auto Dealers
731 S Kansas Ave
Topeka KS 66603

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$6400.00

$0
$0
$0

$6400.00
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Gary L White

Date

112/27/23

12/20/23

07/17/23

106/26/23

05/19/23

04/19/23

04/19/23

03/14/23

Name and Address

Jay Canton
PO Box 175
Ashland KS 67831

Gary White
P 0 Box 674
Ashland KS 67831

Kansas Department of Corrections
714SW Jackson Street
Topeka KS 66603

Republican House Campaign
Committee
1100 13 Street, NW Suite
Washington DC 20005

Kansas Secretary of State
Memorial Hall First Floor

120 SW 10th Avenue
Topeka KS 66612-1594

Kansas Department of Corrections
714SW Jackson Street
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Department of Corrections
714SW Jackson Street
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Department of Corrections
714SW Jackson Street
Topeka KS 66603

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Miscellaneous Accounting

Candidate (self) Mileage

Gift Frame

Donation/Contrib Campaign

Gift Flag for Senior Center

Gift Frame

Gift Frame

Gift Flag for Library

Amount

$300.00

$2,946.06

$20.00

$500.00

$45.30

$20.00

$20.00

$55.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$3906.36

$0
$3906.36
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Gary L White

Date

06/10/23

Name and Address

Gary White
P 0 Box 674
Ashland KS 67831

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

expenses for campaign

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of
Period

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

Print this form or Go Back


