Print this form or Go Back

1

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Gary L White

Finance Address: PO Box 674

Filing Report Address2:

City: **Ashland** Zip: **67831** County: **Clark**Home Phone: **(620) 635-2377** Business Phone:
Office Sought: **State Representative** District: **115**

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$15,310.17
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$6,400.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$21,710.17
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$3,906.36
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$17,803.81
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	10000.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/6/2024 5:27:17 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Jay B Canton

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Gary L White

	NY 1 A 1 3	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
12/26/23	Kansas Crossing Casino 1275 S Hwy 69 Pittsburg KS 66762	Check		\$250.00
12/26/23	APAC-Kansas, INC P O Box 1605 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check		\$250.00
12/22/23	OneOK Employees PAC 115 SE 7th Street Suite 204 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$300.00
12/22/23	Kansas Pet Protection 11460 Tomahawk Creek Parkway Suite 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$100.00
12/22/23	CUPAC of Kansas Credit Union Association 901 SW Topeka BLVD Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
12/15/23	Kansas Bankers Association P O Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$500.00
12/14/23	KCRE Kansas Committee for Rural Electric P O Box 4267 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
12/12/23	KLA. Kansas Livestock Association 6031 SW 37th St Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$250.00
11/30/23	BCS Design INC 19930 W 161 St Olathe KS 66062	Check		\$250.00
11/28/23	Kansas Contractors Association 800 SW Jackson Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612-1216	Check		\$500.00
11/22/23	ITC Great Plains 27175 Energy Way	Check		\$250.00

	Novi MI 48377		
11/17/23	UP Railroad 1400 Douglas St Stop 1550 Omaha NE 68179-0002	Check	\$250.00
11/17/23	Anheuser Busch One Busch Place Novi MI 68118-1852	Check	\$250.00
11/16/23	Next Era 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach FL 33408	Check	\$250.00
11/15/23	GM 25 Massachusetts Ave Washington DC 20001	Check	\$250.00
11/15/23	Title Max 2312 E Trinity Mills Road Carrollton TX 75006- 0195	Check	\$250.00
11/02/23	Blue Cross Blue Shield 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66629	Check	\$500.00
10/23/23	Kansas Beverage Association 5845 SW 29th Street Topeka KS 66614	Check	\$250.00
10/23/23	A T and T 220 SE 6th Ave Topeka KS 66614	Check	\$500.00
10/02/23	Kansas Chamber 534 S Kansas Suite 1400 Topeka KS 66603	Check	\$500.00
09/15/23	Kansas Auto Dealers 731 S Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check	\$250.00
Total Item	ized Receipts for Period		\$6400.00
	emized Contributions (\$50 or		\$0
	litical Materials (Unitemized)		\$0
	tributions When Contributor I	Not Known	\$0
TOTAL R	ECEIPTS THIS PERIOD		\$6400.00

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Gary L White

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/27/23	Jay Canton P O Box 175 Ashland KS 67831	Miscellaneous Accounting	\$300.00
12/20/23	Gary White P O Box 674 Ashland KS 67831	Candidate (self) Mileage	\$2,946.06
07/17/23	Kansas Department of Corrections 714 SW Jackson Street Topeka KS 66603	Gift Frame	\$20.00
06/26/23	Republican House Campaign Committee 1100 13 Street, NW Suite Washington DC 20005	Donation/Contrib Campaign	\$500.00
05/19/23	Kansas Secretary of State Memorial Hall First Floor 120 SW 10th Avenue Topeka KS 66612-1594	Gift Flag for Senior Center	\$45.30
04/19/23	Kansas Department of Corrections 714 SW Jackson Street Topeka KS 66603	Gift Frame	\$20.00
04/19/23	Kansas Department of Corrections 714 SW Jackson Street Topeka KS 66603	Gift Frame	\$20.00
03/14/23	Kansas Department of Corrections 714 SW Jackson Street Topeka KS 66603	Gift Flag for Library	\$55.00
Total Itemi	zed Expenditures This Period		\$3906.36
	mized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EX	(PENDITURES & OTHER DISBURS	EMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$3906.36

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Gary L White

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
06/10/23	Gary White P O Box 674 Ashland KS 67831	expenses for campaign	\$10,000.00
TOTAL OT	HER TRANSACTIONS		\$10,000.00